Interest income on scheme assets  0.8  0.6

(Losses)/gains on scheme assets  (9.6 ) 1.8

Contributions by the employer  0.1  0.1

Administration costs incurred  (0.1 ) (0.1 )

Net benefits paid out  (0.8 ) (1.9 )

Fair value at the end of the year  23.5  33.1

Royal Collection Trust

NOTES (forming part of the Financial Statements)

56
 Company Number 2713536

22 Pension schemes (continued)

Estimated charge to net income for the next year

Using the assumption for the discount rate set out above, we estimate that the charge to the

profit and loss account for the next financial year will be:

   £m

Administration   0.1

   0.1

The actual amount to be charged to the profit and loss account for the next financial year

might be different to that estimated above.

Sensitivity of the results to the key assumptions

The key assumptions used for FRS 102 are: discount rate, inflation and mortality. If different

assumptions were used, this could have a material effect on the results disclosed. The

sensitivity of the results to these assumptions is as follows.

  Plan assets  Obligation  Surplus/(deficit)

Following a 0.25% decrease in

the discount rate

Change 0.0  0.7  (0.7)

New value 23.5  (21.5)  2.0

Following a 1.00% decrease in

the discount rate

Change 0.0  3.2  (3.2)

New value 23.5  24.0  (0.5)

Following a 0.5% increase in

the inflation assumption

(excluding salary increases)

Change 0.0  1.0  (1.0)

New value 23.5  (21.8)  1.7

Following a 1-year increase in

life expectancies

Change 0.0  0.7  (0.7)

New value 23.5  (21.5)  2.0

Scheme 2

Scheme 2 is a multi-employer scheme. Royal Collection Trust is unable to identify its share of

the underlying assets and liabilities of the scheme on a consistent and reasonable basis and as

permitted by FRS 102 the scheme has been accounted for by Royal Collection Trust as if the

scheme was a defined contribution scheme.

Royal Collection Trust

NOTES (forming part of the Financial Statements)

57
 Company Number 2713536

23 Related Party Transactions

Set out below are details of transactions during the year with related parties and with other